UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

General File
DecCotiis Fitzpatrick
Kologi * Simitz
Kologi * Simitz
Verizon

NW Financial

NW Financial

Star Ledger

Star Ledger

Park Madison
DecCotiis Fitzpatrick

South Wood Avenue
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Morningstar

DecCotiis Fitzpatrick
DepoLink Court Reporting
DepoLink Court Reporting

Child Advocacy Center
DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick

Renewable Energy
DecCotiis Fitzpatrick

Verge Properties

BILLS FOR APPROVAL
September 11, 2013

Legal Services 09/09/13
Legal Services 08/08/13
Legal Services 09/01/13
Phone Service 08/04/13
Financial Services 07/31/13
Financial Services 08/31/13
Legal Notice 08/12/13
Legal Notice 08/21/13

Legal Services 09/09/13

Legal Services 09/09/13

Legal Services 09/09/13
Professional Services 08/19/13
Professional Services 09/09/13

Legal Services 09/09/13

Legal Services 09/09/13

Automated Transcription Services  Professional Services 04/08/13

ISP/DuPont Redevelopment

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Legal Services 09/09/13

Union County College - Cranford

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Netta Architects
Netta Architects

Legal Services 09/09/13
Professional Services 08/20/13
Professional Services 08/20/13
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18,643.22
2,442.00
1,452.25

193.37
2,400.00
7,875.00

220.40
48.72

2,356.40

1,332.70

14,367.24
805.30
815.65

5,947.60

15,643.90

4,554.69

12,698.64

111.00
7,950.00
1,336.84



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY
BILLS FOR APPROVAL
September 11, 2013

Union County College - Plainfield

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/09/13 $ 18.50
Netta Architects Professional Services 08/15/13 $ 1,875.00
Netta Architects Professional Services 08/20/13 $ 70.43
Union County Courthouse

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/09/13 $ 2,505.30
Netta Architects Professional Services 08/16/13 $ 27,176.47
Netta Architects Professional Services 08/15/13 $ 18.52
Energy Efficiency Program

DecCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/09/13 $ 2,553.00
Linden Firehouse

McCarter & English Professional Services 08/29/13 $ 115.05
Golf Course Project

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/09/13 $ 905124
NW Financial Financial Services 08/31/13 $ 1,500.00
Tioga Workout

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/09/13 $ 10,758.76
NW Financial Financial Services 07/31/13 $ 1,800.00
Government Energy Aggregation

DeCaotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/09/13 $ 2129.80
Runnells Hospital

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Legal Services 09/09/13 $ 4,894.30

TOTAL $ 165,661.29



